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	canal: Chain of Rocks Canal
	status: In use
	state: Illinois
	county: 
	location: Granite City, IL
	maps: 
	acs: 
	haer: 
	date1: 1953 - present
	date2: 
	date3: 
	date4: 
	date5: 
	lc1: 10 mi.
	lc2: 
	lc3: 
	lc4: 
	lc5: 
	ls1: 
	ls2: 
	ls3: 
	ls4: 
	ls5: 
	lt1: 10 mi.
	lt2: 
	lt3: 
	lt4: 
	lt5: 
	locks2: 
	locks1: see below
	locks3: 
	locks4: 
	locks5: 
	sign: With the construction of the 26 locks and dams of the nine foot deep channel on the Mississippi River between the mouth of the Missouri River and St. Paul, MN, the most serious problem for navigation was the Chain of Rocks located between the Missouri downstream to St. Louis, MO. This obstacle affected all navigation between St. Louis and the Missouri River, the Upper Mississippi River, and the Illinois River. A bypass canal was proposed in 1904 and a dam in 1933. The project was authorized in 1945.
	desc:    The locks are 0.9 miles above the lower entrance to the canal. The locks (which are L&D #27 on the upper Mississippi) consist of a main chamber 110' by 1200' and an auxiliary chamber 110' x 600'. Lift is 12 feet. Each chamber has miter gates at the lower end. At the upper end, are double-leaf, vertical-lift gates with the two leaves acting together like a double hung window. The leaves are each 30 feet high by 115 feet long, with the upper leaf weighing about 270 tons. The leaves submerge into the canal floor to open.   To improve the pool between the canal and L&D 26 upstream, a dam across the Chain of Rocks was authorized in 1958, begun in early 1959, and completed in 1964. The dam is a fixed crest dam 3240 feet long built of rubble stone.
	group: 
	biblio: Dobney, Fredrick J.; River Engineers on the Middle Mississippi, A History of the St. Louis District, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, U. S. Army Engineer District, St. Louis, MO, 1977
	reports: 
	landmk: 
	address: David G. Barber, 16 Ballou Road, Hopedale, MA 01747
	date: 12/3/07


